

Order No. 18

16.01.2023

Three accused persons are produced from JC.

Today is fixed for production and charge.

Ld APP for the State and Ld Advocate for the accused persons are unavailable.

The case is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 22.02.2023 for production and charge.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-1

Sealdah, 24PGS(S).