

ST 04 (08) 2023

Reg. 71/2021

Order no. 16

05.09.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence. Three accused persons are produced from JC.

Ld PP for the State is present and files hazira of one prosecution witness namely M.R. Majhi.

The witness is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged. The five photographs of the PO and the micro SD card have been marked as Exts.- P3/ PW2, P3/a/PW2, P3/b/PW2, P3/c/PW2, P3/d/PW2 collectively (with objection) and Ext.- M.O.1/PW2 (with objection).

No further witness is present today. Hence this case is adjourned.

To date i.e. **06.09.2023** for further evidence. Prosecution to bring relevant witnesses.

D/C

Bikash Lama
J.O. Code WB00935
ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).